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Athletics Wicklow 

Juvenile “B”  
Cross-Country Championships 

Old Charlesland Golf Club 
Greystones 

8 December 2024 
 

GIRLS  

 

 

U07 

Race 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club 

1 916 Suki Willow Bourne 2017 U09 Kilcoole 

2 903 Hannah Sparks 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

3 907 Seren Reed 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

4 904 Isla Hayes 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

5 905 Juliet Donohoe 2019 U07 Kilcoole 

 

U09 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club 

1 — 682 Orla O'Neill 2016 U09 Parnell 

2 — 402 Noa Haviv 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee 

3 1 359 Olivia Doyle 2016 U09 Greystones 

4 2 360 Jane Marmo 2017 U09 Greystones 

5 3 910 Grace Willis 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

6 — 401 Aoise McFadden 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee 

7 — 677 Paige Hargadon 2016 U09 Parnell 

8 4 914 Siún Duane 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

9 — 816 Maebh McDermot 2016 U09 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 

10 5 140 Éabha O'Donoghue 2017 U09 Bray Runners 

11 6 109 Ailbhe Doyle 2016 U09 Bray Runners 

12 7 908 Billie Bowles 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

13 8 141 Elin Baynes 2017 U09 Bray Runners 

14 9 361 Anne O'Kelly 2017 U09 Greystones 

15 10 915 Sophie Sparks 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

16 11 143 Fodhla Noone 2017 U09 Bray Runners 

17 12 142 Erin O'Malley 2016 U09 Bray Runners 

18 13 358 Emma Dalton 2017 U09 Greystones 

19 14 127 Alexa Baynes 2017 U09 Bray Runners 
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Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club 

20 — 680 Regan Kirwin 2017 U09 Parnell 

21 15 912 Nina O'Brien 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

22 — 679 Skye Harris 2019 U07 Parnell 

23 16 911 Laoise Ward 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

 

Teams 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club Points 

1 5 3 910 Grace Willis 2016 U09 Kilcoole   

  8 4 914 Siún Duane 2016 U09 Kilcoole   

  12 7 908 Billie Bowles 2016 U09 Kilcoole   

  15 10 915 Sophie Sparks 2016 U09 Kilcoole   

                  24 

2 3 1 359 Olivia Doyle 2016 U09 Greystones   

  4 2 360 Jane Marmo 2017 U09 Greystones   

  14 9 361 Anne O'Kelly 2017 U09 Greystones   

  18 13 358 Emma Dalton 2017 U09 Greystones   

                  25 

3 10 5 140 Éabha O'Donoghue 2017 U09 Bray Runners   

  11 6 109 Ailbhe Doyle 2016 U09 Bray Runners   

  13 8 141 Elin Baynes 2017 U09 Bray Runners   

  16 11 143 Fodhla Noone 2017 U09 Bray Runners   

                  30 

 

 

U11 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age  
Group Club 

1 — 156 Anna Moloney 2014 U11 Bray Runners 

2 1 919 Myá Mlisana 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

3 2 413 Brannagh Maher 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

4 3 411 Liadh Fitzsimons 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

5 4 435 Ava Dumas 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

6 5 415 Aylah Haviv 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

7 — 158 Julia Beck 2014 U11 Bray Runners 

8 6 412 Kate Quinn 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

9 7 407 Iseult Maher 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 

10 — 409 Sinéad O'Brien 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 
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Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age  
Group Club 

11 — 818 Mollie Dixon 2015 U11 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 

12 8 920 Pixie Bourne 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

13 9 964 Sarah Barrett 2014 U11 Kilcoole 

14 — 416 Elena Marini 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

15 10 922 Sophie Deering 2014 U11 Kilcoole 

16 11 819 Millie Forde 2015 U11 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 

17 12 921 Sadie Quinn 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

18 — 410 Anouk Lambert 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

19 — 155 Alida Murphy 2015 U11 Bray Runners 

20 13 918 Juliet Coghlan 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

21 — 17 Lauren Sherlock 2014 U11 Aughrim 

22 — 408 Lily Sullivan 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 

23 — 406 Eilbhe Phelan 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 

24 — 405 Phoebe Mackay 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 

25 — 820 Harper O'Connor 2014 U11 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 

26 — 414 Saorla Murphy 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

27 — 917 Josie Haughey 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

28 — 404 Indra Vickers 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 

 

Teams 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club Points 

1 3 2 413 Brannagh Maher 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee   

  4 3 411 Liadh Fitzsimons 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee   

  5 4 435 Ava Dumas 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee   

  6 5 415 Aylah Haviv 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee   

                  14 

2 2 1 919 Myá Mlisana 2015 U11 Kilcoole   

  12 8 920 Pixie Bourne 2015 U11 Kilcoole   

  13 9 964 Sarah Barrett 2014 U11 Kilcoole   

  15 10 922 Sophie Deering 2014 U11 Kilcoole   

                  28 
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U13 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club 

1 1 421 Sadhbh Fitzsimons 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee 

2 2 418 Millie Mackay 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee 

3 — 927 Ciara Canny 2012 U13 Kilcoole 

4 — 161 Sadhbh Harvet 2013 U13 Bray Runners 

5 — 929 Matilda McFarlane 2012 U13 Kilcoole 

6 — 821 Aoife Phillips 2012 U13 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 

7 3 419 Hannah Clarke 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee 

8 4 420 Aisling O'Brien 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee 

9 — 157 Arabella Fusco* 2014 U11 Bray Runners 

10 — 925 Amy Rowan 2012 U13 Kilcoole 

11 5 417 Éabha Forsyth 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee 

12 — 683 Alannah Ní Ceallaigh 2012 U13 Parnell 

               *Missed Girls U11 race, ran in Girls U13 race 

 

Teams 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club Points 

1 1 1 421 Sadhbh Fitzsimons 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee   

  2 2 418 Millie Mackay 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee   

  7 3 419 Hannah Clarke 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee   

  8 4 420 Aisling O'Brien 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee   

                  10 

 

U15 

Place Bib No Name Family Name YoB Age Group Club 

1 365 Emilia Fox 2011 U15 Greystones 

2 686 Ava O'Connor 2010 U15 Parnell 

3 422 Ria Dalton 2011 U15 Inbhear Dee 

4 684 Lily Bolton 2011 U15 Parnell 
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BOYS 

 

U07 

Place Bib No Name Family Name YoB Age Group Club 

1 934  Evan McNally 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

2 935  Jack Delahunty 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

3 937  Oscar Willis 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

4 931  Arthur Reynolds 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

6 933  Cooper Hayes 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

7 932  Benji Maloney 2018 U07 Kilcoole 

8 930  Alex Sparks 2020 U07 Kilcoole 

 

 

U09 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name YoB Age Group Club 

1 1 940  Ben McNally 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

2 — 349 Dara Rossiter 2016 U09 Greystones 

3 2 945  Shay Conlon 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

4 — 151 Cian O'Dwyer 2016 U09 Bray Runners 

5 — 748 Noah Nolan 2016 U9 Roundwood 

6 — 153 Eli Mulhall 2016 U09 Bray Runners 

7 — 347 Finn Kavanagh 2016 U09 Greystones 

8 3 943  Luke Deering 2017 U09 Kilcoole 

9 — 348 Sam Parle 2016 U09 Greystones 

10 4 424 Faolan Maher 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee 

11 5 436  Sam Doyle 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee 

12 6 941  Dillon Flynn 2017 U09 Kilcoole 

13 7 944  Reuben Donohoe 2016 U09 Kilcoole 

14 8 425 Albie Lambert 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee 

15 — 14 Edward Walker 2016 U09 Aughrim 

16 9 423 Tomás O'Brien 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee 

17 — 154 Kyran O'Connell 2017 U09 Bray Runners 
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Teams 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club  Points 

1 1 1 940  Ben McNally 2016 U09 Kilcoole   

  3 2 945  Shay Conlon 2016 U09 Kilcoole   

  8 3 943  Luke Deering 2017 U09 Kilcoole   

  12 6 941  Dillon Flynn 2017 U09 Kilcoole   

                  12 

2 10 4 424 Faolan Maher 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee   

  11 5 436  Sam Doyle 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee   

  14 8 425 Albie Lambert 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee   

  16 9 423 Tomás O'Brien 2016 U09 Inbhear Dee   

                  26 

 

U11 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club 

1 — 352 Fionn Tilson 2014 U11 Greystones 

2 — 350 James Doyle 2015 U11 Greystones 

3 1 946  Ardan Jayawardene 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

4 — 428 Matthew Clarke 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 

6 — 159 Sebastian Johnston 2015 U11 Bray Runners 

7 2 950  Rowan McNally 2014 U11 Kilcoole 

8 — 687 Theo Harris 2015 U11 Parnell 

9 — 426 Dylan Hennessy 2015 U11 Inbhear Dee 

10 3 947  Floyd Mulholland 2014 U11 Kilcoole 

11 — 750 Cillian Borg 2015 U11 Roundwood 

12 — 433 Senan Byrne 2014 U11 Inbhear Dee 

13 4 948  Gavin Brosnahan 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

14 5 951  Seanie Martin 2015 U11 Kilcoole 

15 — 823 Cathal Phillips 2014 U11 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 

 

Teams 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club Points 

1 3 1 946  Ardan Jayawardene 2015 U11 Kilcoole   

  7 2 950  Rowan McNally 2014 U11 Kilcoole   

  10 3 947  Floyd Mulholland 2014 U11 Kilcoole   

  13 4 948  Gavin Brosnahan 2015 U11 Kilcoole   

                  10 
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U13 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Family Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club 

1 — 690 Jamie Winterbotham 2013 U13 Parnell 

2 1 960  Luca Newton 2012 U13 Kilcoole 

3 2 432 Sé Mooney 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee 

4 3 962  Paul Barrett 2012 U13 Kilcoole 

5 4 434 Seàn Brennan 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee 

6 5 431 Jack Sullivan 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee 

7 6 953  Aidan Henry 2012 U13 Kilcoole 

8 7 430 Oisín Reville 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee 

9 — 822 Ethan Forde 2012 U13 St Benedict Inbhear Mor 

10 8 956  Darragh Holohan 2012 U13 Kilcoole 

11 9 957  Hugo Rowlette 2013 U13 Kilcoole 

12 10 955  Cillian Bohan 2013 U13 Kilcoole 

13 — 753 Darragh Gaskin 2013 U13 Roundwood 

14 — 961  Otto Bowles 2013 U13 Kilcoole 

15 — 353 Josh Devlin 2013 U13 Greystones 

16 11 429 Senan O'Brien 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee 

17 — 354 Bodie Managan Gisler 2013 U13 Greystones 

18 — 959  Liam McKernan 2013 U13 Kilcoole 

 

Teams 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name 

Family 
Name YoB 

Age 
Group Club Points 

1 3 2 432 Sé Mooney 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee   

  5 4 434 Seàn Brennan 2012 U13 Inbhear Dee   

  6 5 431 Jack Sullivan 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee   

  8 7 430 Oisín Reville 2013 U13 Inbhear Dee   

                  18 

2 2 1 960  Luca Newton 2012 U13 Kilcoole   

  4 3 962  Paul Barrett 2012 U13 Kilcoole   

  7 6 953  Aidan Henry 2012 U13 Kilcoole   

  10 8 956  Darragh Holohan 2012 U13 Kilcoole   

                  18 

 

 

 



8 
 

U15 

Place Bib No Name Family Name YoB Age Group Club 

1 963  Cillian Moroney 2011 U15 Kilcoole 

 

U17 

Place Bib No Name Family Name YoB Age Group Club 

1 357 James Dixon 2008 U17 Greystones 

 


